
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4417
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
GUJARATI NEWS BULLETIN
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to broadcast Gujarati news bulletin from the DD news channel;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a): Prasar Bharati is not considering any such proposal, at present. However, DDK, Ahmedabad is telecasting the following news bulletins in Gujarati :-

 0900 hrs − 15 Minutes
 1200 hrs − 05 Minutes
 1600 hrs − 05 Minutes
 1900 hrs − 15 Minutes

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

